The Representative for COMMERCE and their contact information are identified on the Face Sheet 
of this Contract. 

The Representative for the Contractor and their contact information are identified on the Face Sheet 
of this Contract. 

3. COMPENSATION 

COMMERCE shall pay an amount not to exceed three hundred fifty thousand dollars ($350,000), 
for the performance of all things necessary for or incidental to the performance of work under this 
Contract as set forth in the Scope of Work. 

4. BILLING PROCEDURES AND PAYMENT 

COMMERCE will pay Contractor upon acceptance of services provided and receipt of properly

[...]

accordance with the Marshall Drainage Basin plan based on an area capital charge 
of one hundred ninety-nine dollars and sixty-six cents ($199.66) forty-nine dollars 
and five cents ($49.05) per acre plus an impervious surface area capital charge of 
twenty-three thousand twenty-eight dollars and one cent ($23,028.01) six-thousand 
four-hundred seventy-five and sixty-three cents ($6,475.63) per acre of impervious 
area, which These charges shall be due and paid in accordance with section 
15.02.070.A.7. However, in lieu of the one-time capital charges described in this 
section, owners of such parcels shall make made in annual capital charge payments